L-880 and L-881 PAPI, Style A
Precision Approach Path Indicator (Voltage Powered)
Spare Parts
SP_1020_A, Rev. D, 2023/02/02
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification
The equipment listed as CE certified means that the product complies with the essential requirements concerning safety and
hygiene. The European directives that have been taken into consideration in the design are available on written request to

of full intensity as necessary for local site conditions.
Ordering Code Digital Aiming Device 44A6031
2.1 L-880/L-881 Style A Part Numbering System
Refer to Table 1 and Table 2 for all replaceable parts for each replaceable component or assembly for the L-880 and L-881
Style A PAPI systems.
Spare Parts shows how to determine the part number for a particular L-880/L-881 PAPI system.
Note
Substitution of electrical components may be done only if substitution is the exact physical equivalent (body or case
size) and equal, or better electrical characteristics with respect to tolerance, failure rate, and/or reliability.
Table 1: L-880 PAPI System
Component Part Number
Master box assembly 44A4734-1XXX
Light box #1 44A4735-XXX
Light box #2 44A4735-XXX
Light box #3 44A4735-XXX
Light box #4 44A4735-XXX
SP_1020_A, Rev. D, 2023/02/02 3
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 2: L-881 PAPI System
Component Part Number
Master box assembly 44A4734-2XXX
Light box #1 44A4735-XXX
Light box #2 44A4735-XXX
2.2 PAPI Style A Master Box Assembly Parts List
Item Description Part Number Quantity Note
Figure 4 Panel assembly 44D2656-XXX 1
Figure 3 Male plug 73A0180 2
NS: Not Shown
Figure 3: Master Box Assembly
L-880 and L-881 PAPI, Style A
PAPI A Parts
4
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 3: PAPI Style A Master Panel Assembly Parts List
Item Description Part Number Quantity Note
TH1 Thermostat (Therm-O-
Disc #37121) 54A0007 1
PCB1 PAPI control PCB 44A6546-3 1
SCR1 SCR 28A0011 1
K3 Relay, 4PDT, 3 A, 24 Vdc
coil 53A0310 1
K2 Relay, 4PDT, 1A, 120 Vac
coil 53A0284 1
K2-3 Relay socket panel
mounting 49A0155 2
T2 Current XF, 6.6 A to .066 A 35A0548 1
T3 Step down XF, 240 Vac to
120 Vac 35A0474 1
T4 Step down XF, 240 to 18
Vac 35A0685 1
T5 Step down XF, 240 to 18
Vac 35A0685 1
K1 Contactor, 4P, 15 A, 120
Vac coil 53A0222 1
CB1 Circuit breaker, 15 A, 2P 57A0039 1
F1, F2 Fuse, 2 A, 250 V, Slo-Blo 47A0049 2
F3 Fuse, 1/4 A, 250 V, Slo-Blo 47A0117 1
F1-3 Fuse block 47A0061 3
VR1, VR2 Lightning varistors, 571
Vac 32A0028 2
VR3, VR4 Lightning varistors, 751
Vac 32A0025 2
S1, S2 Toggle switch, SPST, 15 A,
ON-OFF 45A0207 2
PCB2 Snubber network PCB 44A4752 1
CS1 Current sense switch 53A0283 1
L1 Inductor 33A0013 1
T1
Step-up transformer (used on L-880 only)
Two-lamp transformer 35A0689 1 A
Three-lamp transformer 35A0494 1
F4 Fuse 1A 47A0017 1
F4 Fuse Block 47A0061 1